

GERALD MAYHAN MINISTRIES LOVE IN ACTION – WV Welch, WV July 29 – August 2, 2025

Waiver, Release and Indemnity Agreement

I do hereby represent and acknowledge that I am entering upon a missionary venture with others, and that as a volunteer am paying my own expenses, including insurance, for the purpose of helping Gerald Mayhan Ministries with Love In Action–WV for the glory of God and to demonstrate my faith in Christ. Gerald Mayhan Ministries assumes no responsibility for losses or expenses caused by delays, injury, sickness or other causes.

In consideration of my acceptance as a Love In Action–WV volunteer, I represent and agree to the following:

- (1) I am a volunteer and not an employee of Gerald Mayhan Ministries
- (2) I am aware of the risks associated with serving as a volunteer, including but not limited to, sickness, death or injury by accident, disease, weather conditions, inadequate medical services and supplies, criminal activity, and random acts of violence. I voluntarily assume all such risks and further recognize that such risks have always been associated with volunteer/missionary service.
- (3) I hereby release and forever discharge Gerald Mayhan Ministries, and its employees, officers, agents, directors and representatives from any and all claims, demands, actions and causes of action for any and all injuries, losses, liabilities and/or damages sustained, incurred or suffered by me during, as a result of, or in any way related to Love In Action–WV.
- (4) I waive and release all claims for damages which I, or my heirs or successors, may have against Gerald Mayhan Ministries, and any church, religious denomination or organization working in conjunction with Gerald Mayhan Ministries as part of Love In Action–WV, and any agent or employee of any such organizations, arising from my death, injury, or illness occurring during my volunteer assignment or as a result of my assignment.
- (5) I grant full permission to Gerald Mayhan Ministries to use any photographs, videotapes, motion pictures, recordings, records, or any other documents of Love In Action–WV and to do so without notice or compensation to the participant.
- (6) I agree that this agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by law.

This waiver, release, and indemnity agreement is fully understood by me and I enter the same willingly for the purposes herein above stated. I further state that I have carefully read the foregoing assumption of risk and understand its contents, and I voluntarily sign this release as my own free act. My submission of this form indicates my understanding of and my agreement with this release statement.

Participant's Printed Name	Parent/Guardian's Printed Name if minor
Participant's Signature (Parent/Legal Guardian if minor)	Date

Telephone: (540) 972-6118

Email: gpmayhan@msn.com